GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

Accounts at a Glance (at the end of September, 2024) (UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FIGURES)

Monthly Key Indicators for the month of September, 2024

SL.	Description	Budget	Actuals up to	% of Actu	(₹ in crore) als to Budget
No.		Estimates 2024	September	Current	Corresponding
		25	2024	2024-25	1
1	REVENUE RECEIPTS	12 296 40	4.002.65		previous year
	A) Tax Revenue	12,386.49	4,093.67	33.05	27.97
	i) Goods and Services	7,411.35	2,834.08	38.24	36.51
	Tax (GST)	1,045.00	1,237.36	118.41	110.32
	ii) Stamps andRegistration Fees	30.00	6.08	20.27	23.90
	iii) Land Revenue	22.00	0.92	4.18	3.75
	iv) Sales Tax	140.00	72.27	51.62	52.50
	v) State Excise	2.00	1.03	51.50	57.78
	vi) Other Taxes and Duties	6,176.35	1,516.42	24.55	23.94
	B) Non-Tax Revenue	1,122.39	448.34	39.95	40.23
	C) Grants-In-Aid and Contribution	3,852.75	811.25	21.06	13.46
2	CAPITAL RECEIPTS	1,399.30	1,069.94	76.46	147.22
	a) Recovery of Loans and Advances	33.60	11.13	33.13	41.09
	b) Other Receipts	•••	•••		
- 1	c) Borrowings and Other Liabilities	1,365.70	1,058.81	77.53	150.07
- 1	TOTAL RECEIPTS [1+2]	13,785.79	5,163.61	37.46	39.94
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE (a+b)	13,775.29	5,148.70	37.38	39.94
	a) Revenue Expenditure	11,821.54	5,060.42	42.81	43.52
	b) Capital Expenditure	1,953.75	88.28	4.52	16.55
	c) Expenditure on Interest Payment (Revenue)	604.74	198.29	32.79	18.10
	d) Expenditure on Salaries & Wages (Revenue+Capital)	3,981.33	1,798.60	45.18	48.88
- 1	Loans and Advances Disbursed	10.50	14.91	142.00	46.00
٥	Revenue Surplus/Deficit [1-4(a)]	564.95	(-)966.75	(-)171.12	383.84
	Fiscal Surplus(+)/Deficit (-)[1+2 (a)+2 (b)-4-5]	(-)1,365.70	(-)1058.81	(-)77.53	(-) 150.07

GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM DETAILS OF EXCLUDED ACCOUNTS DUE TO NON- RECEIPT/ LATE RECEIPT

	2024-25				2023-2024					
Month	TRY	Works	Forest/ Soil	Others	Total	TRY	PWD	Forest	Others	Total
April						01	10	21		32
May						01		1		02
June							·			
July				·						·
August					7			0		
September						•••				
October								1 10		
November										
December									1000	
January										
February										
March (P)									-	
March (S)							1			

REVENUE RECEIPTS (Refer to Item No. 1 of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

	202	4-25	202	3-24
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	212.67	212.67	59.95	59.95
MAY	648.30	860.97	99.77	159.72
JUNE	601.78	1,462.74	61.68	221.40
JULY	988.53	2,451.27	134.73	356.13
AUGUST	906.44	3,357.71	1,802.04	2,158.17
SEPTEMBER	735.96	4093.67	1,054.65	3,212.82
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY	*			
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

TAX REVENUE (Refer to Item No. 1(A) Tax Revenue of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	2024	-25	2023-24		
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive	
APRIL	96.96	96.96	31.23	31.23	
MAY	453.51	550.47	8.88	40.11	
JUNE	433.97	984.44	6.71	46.82	
JULY	817.86	1,802.30	35.18	82.00	
AUGUST	513.53	2,315.83	1,559.08	1,641.08	
SEPTEMBER	518.25	2,834.08	619.24	2,260.32	
OCTOBER					
NOVEMBER				70.0	
DECEMBER	i i				
JANUARY					
FEBRUARY					
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)			A. Carlo		
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)					

NON-TAX REVENUE (Refer to Item No. 1(B) Non –Tax Revenue of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

Months	203	24-25	2023-24	
Within	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	115.71	115.71	28.72	28.72
MAY	69.17	184.88	90.89	119.61
JUNE	46.97	231.85	54.97	174.58
JULY	41.51	273.36	99.32	273.90
AUGUST	110.72	384.08	37.54	311.44
SEPTEMBER	64.26	448.34	49.39	360.83
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

GRANTS IN AID AND CONTRIBUTION

(Refer to Item No. 1(C) Grants in Aid and Contribution of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	202	24-25	2023-24	
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL				
MAY	125.62	125.62		•••
JUNE	120.83	246.46		•••
JULY	129.16	375.62	0.23	0.23
AUGUST	282.18	657.80	205.42	205.65
SEPTEMBER	153.45	811.25	386.02	591.67
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER		4		
JANUARY	,			
FEBRUARY	1 2 2			
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

CAPITAL RECEIPTS (Refer to Item No. 2 Capital Receipts of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

	(\ III CIOIC	3)		
Months	202	4-25	2023-24	
, ,	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	718.67	718.67	248.56	248.56
MAY	416.30	1,134.97	801.59	1,050.15
JUNE	-170.71	964.26	1,067.41	2,117.56
JULY	(-) 86.99	877.27	537.07	2,654.63
AUGUST	109.17	986.44	(-) 705.47	1,949.16
SEPTEMBER	83.50	1,069.94	(-) 63.65	1885.51
OCTOBER		,		
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

RECOVERY OF LOANS AND ADVANCES (Refer to Item No. 2(a) Recovery of Loans and Advances of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	202	24-25	2023-24	
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	2.01	2.01	1.19	1.19
MAY	2.88	4.89	4.61	5.80
JUNE	0.58	5.47	2.91	8.71
JULY	2.04	7.51	2.00	10.71
AUGUST	1.86	9.37	1.51	12.22
SEPTEMBER	1.76	11.13	1.59	13.81
OCTOBER				10.01
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

OTHER RECEIPTS (Refer to Item No. 2(b) Other Receipts of Monthly Accounts at a Glance) (₹ in crores)

Court to fraction to the

	20	24-25	2023-24	
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
MAY	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
JUNE	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
JULY	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
AUGUST	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
SEPTEMBER	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

BORROWINGS AND OTHER LIABILITIES

(Refer to Item No. 2(c) Borrowings and Other Liabilities of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

	(₹ in crores)					
	2024	4-25	2023-24			
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive		
	716.66	716.66	247.37	247.37		
APRIL	413.42	1,130.08	796.98	1,044.35		
MAY	(-) 171.29	958.79	1,064.50	2,108.85		
JUNE	(-) 89.03	869.76	535.07	2,643.92		
JULY	107.31	977.07	(-) 706.98	1,936.94		
AUGUST	81.74	1058.81	(-) 65.24	1871.70		
SEPTEMBER						
OCTOBER						
NOVEMBER DECEMBER						
JANUARY						
FEBRUARY						
MARCH (PRELIMINARY) MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)						

TOTAL RECEIPTS (Refer to Item No. 3 Total Receipts (1+2) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

Months	202	24-25	2023	3-24
Woldis	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	931.34	931.34	308.51	308.51
MAY	1,064.60	1,995.94	1,207.45	1,209.87
JUNE	431.06	2,427.00	1,129.09	2,338.96
JULY	901.54	3,328.54	671.80	3,010.76
AUGUST	1,015.61	4,344.15	1,096.57	4,107.33
SEPTEMBER	819.46	5,163.61	991.00	5098.33
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

(Refer to Item No. 4 (a+b) Expenditure of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	202	4-25	2023-24		
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive	
APRIL	931.34	931.34	308.51	308.51	
MAY	1061.75	1,993.09	901.36	1,209.87	
JUNE	424.54	2,417.63	1,129.09	2,338.96	
JULY	899.74	3,317.37	671.82	3,010.78	
AUGUST	1,013.06	4,330.43	1,096.54	4,107.32	
SEPTEMBER	818.27	5,148.70	990.09	5097.41	
OCTOBER					
NOVEMBER					
DECEMBER			- C 200 3		
JANUARY					
FEBRUARY					
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)					
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)					

EXPENDITURE ON REVENUE ACCOUNT

(Refer to Item No. 4(a) Expenditure on Revenue account of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

Months	2024-25		2023-24	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	931.34	931.34	308.51	308.51
MAY	1,059.96	1,991.30	896.64	1,205.15
JUNE	420.94	2,412.24	1,114.70	2,319.85
JULY	897.98	3,310.22	650.64	2,970.49
AUGUST	977.54	4,287.76	899.97	3,870.46
SEPTEMBER	772.66	5,060.42	946.24	4816.70
OCTOBER				1, 1
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

EXPENDITURE ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT

(Refer to Item No. 4(b) Expenditure on Capital Account (excluding loan and advances) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

Months	2024-25		2023-24	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL				•••
MAY	1.79	1.79	4.72	4.72
JUNE	3.60	5.39	14.39	19.11
JULY	1.76	7.15	21.18	40.29
AUGUST	35.52	42.67	196.57	236.86
SEPTEMBER	45.61	88.28	43.85	280.71
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

EXPENDITURE ON INTEREST PAYMENTS

(Refer to Item No. 4(c) Expenditure on Interest Payment (Revenue) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

Months	2024-25		2023-24	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	0.97	0.97	1.30	1.30
MAY	26.37	27.34	0.10	1.40
JUNE	35.62	62.96	9.32	10.72
JULY	55.04	118.00	1.40	12.12
AUGUST	38.75	156.75	1.43	13.55
SEPTEMBER	41.54	198.29	106.27	119.82
OCTOBER		170.27		
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				4

EXPENDITURE ON SALARIES / WAGES (Refer to Item No. 4(d) Expenditure on Salaries/wages (Revenue + Capital) of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

Months	2024-25		2023-24	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	287.49	287.49	143.11	143.11
MAY	600.47	887.96	457.84	600.95
JUNE	56.91	944.87	268.16	869.11
JULY	192.03	1,136.90	306.04	1,175.15
AUGUST	375.01	1,511.91	364.91	1,540.06
SEPTEMBER	286.69	1,798.60	291.14	1831.20
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)	i i			

LOANS AND ADVANCES DISBURSED

(Refer to Item No. 5 Loan and Advances disbursed of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

(₹ in crores)

Months	2024-25		2023-24	
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL				•••
MAY	2.85	2.85		
JUNE	6.52	9.37		•••
JULY	1.80	11.17	(-) 0.02	(-) 0.02
AUGUST	2.55	13.72	0.03	0.01
SEPTEMBER	1.19	14.91	0.91	0.92
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)			44	
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				

REVENUE SURPLUS/DEFICIT

(Refer to Item No. 6 Revenue/Surplus/Deficit [1-4(a)] of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	(
Months	2024-25		2023-24		
	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive	
APRIL	(-)718.67	(-)718.67	(-)248.56	(-)248.56	
MAY	(-)411.66	(-)1,130.33	(-)796.87	(-)1,045.43	
JUNE	210.84	(-) 949.49	(-)1,053.02	(-)2,098.45	
2098.45JULY	90.54	(-) 858.95	(-) 515.91	(-) 2,614.36	
AUGUST	(-) 71.10	(-) 930.05	902.07	(-) 1,712.29	
SEPTEMBER	(-) 36.70	(-) 966.75	108.41	(-) 1,603.88	
OCTOBER					
NOVEMBER					
DECEMBER					
JANUARY					
FEBRUARY					
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)					
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)					

FISCAL/SURPLUS/DEFICIT

(Refer to Item No.7 Fiscal Surplus/Deficit [(1+2(a)+2(b)-4-5] of Monthly Accounts at a Glance)

	2024-25		2023-24	
Months	Monthly	Progressive	Monthly	Progressive
APRIL	(-)716.66	(-)716.66	(-)247.37	(-)247.37
MAY	(-)716.66	(-)1,130.08	(-)796.98	(-)1,044.35
JUNE	171.29	(-) 958.79	(-)1,064.50	(-)2,108.85
JULY	89.03	(-) 869.76	(-) 535.07	(-) 2,643.92
AUGUST	(-) 107.31	(-) 977.07	706.98	(-) 1,936.94
SEPTEMBER	(-) 81.74	(-) 1,058.81	65.24	(-) 1,871.70
OCTOBER				
NOVEMBER				
DECEMBER				
JANUARY				
FEBRUARY				
MARCH (PRELIMINARY)				
MARCH (SUPPLEMENTARY)				